mi
Model 108
Compact Tractor
Parts Catalog
C a t a l o g N o . 1 2 2 6
PRICE 75 CENTS
CASE MODEL 108
COMPACT TRACTOR

ENGINE MODEL, S E R I A L AND
S P E C I F I C A T I O N NUMBER
T R A C T O R MODEL DESIGNATIONS ENGINE MODEL DESIGNATIONS
108 T R A C T O R CI 9070
When using this catalog, notice the reference to ser ia l
numbers of various components noted here and listed in
the "description" copy. By referring to correct ser ia l num
bers , proper parts identification will be assured.
4
2
G E N E R A L I N F O R M A T I O N
I n d e x e s
T h i s P a r t s Cata log i s a r r a n g e d for e a s y
identif ication of Genuine C A S E S e r v i c e
P a r t s . A n a lphabet ica l index i s provided at
the front of this Cata log to locate the m a j o r
groups o r a s s e m b l i e s , A n u m e r i c a l i n d e x a t
the r e a r of the Cata log g ives the par t n u m
b e r s and the pages on w h i c h they a r e d e
s c r i b e d .
I l l u s t r a t i o n s
A l l p a r t s a r e i l l u s t r a t e d i n "Exploded
V i e w s " which show the ind iv idual p a r t s in
the i r n o r m a l re lat ionship to e a c h other. R e
ference numbers a r e u s e d in the i l l u s t r a
t ions . T h e s e numbers c o r r e s p o n d to those in
the "Reference N u m b e r " co lumn and a r e f o l
lowed by the p a r t n u m b e r , descr ip t ion and
quantity r e q u i r e d .
O r d e r s
O r d e r s should p l a i n l y spec i fy c o r r e c t p a r t
n u m b e r , fu l l d e s c r i p t i o n , quantity r e q u i r e d ,
m a c h i n e mode l and engine mode l , machine
and engine s e r i a l n u m b e r s , method of s h i p
ment and shipping a d d r e s s .
C h a n g e s
When changes to the mach ine m a k e it n e c
e s s a r y , r e v i s e d pages for this book w i l l be
i s s u e d . T h e r e v i s e d pages w i l l be i s s u e d with
the s a m e page n u m b e r a s those they r e p l a c e
and the " i s sue" n u m b e r and date w i l l be
advanced .
It i s i m p e r a t i v e that r e v i s e d P a r t s Book
pages be i n s e r t e d into t h e i r r e s p e c t i v e
P a r t s Books as soon as r e c e i v e d . F a i l u r e
to do so w i l l l ead to confusion and defeat the
purpose of, the book.
i n d e n t e d D e s c r i p t i o n
Indented p a r t s i n the d e s c r i p t i v e l i s t a r e a p a r t of the p r e c e d i n g a s s e m b l y o r s u b - a s s e m b l y .
T h e quantity shown i n the "Nvimber R e q u i r e d " co lumn i s the n u m b e r of p a r t s u s e d on a m a
chine except where p a r t s a r e indented in d e s c r i p t i v e l i s t . In this c a s e the quantity shown i s the
number r e q u i r e d for the p r e c e d i n g a s s e m b l y o r s u b - a s s e m b l y .
H E F . P A R T NO. D E S C R I P T I O N RE<;
A 55159
26 A 56208 S O C K E T A S S Y - r e a r cylinder
29 A 55956
30 A 55957
31 A 56210 S P R I N G - socket
32 A 56209
33 G 45175 C L A M P A S S Y - socket assy
16- 636
34 132-- 104 P I N - cotter. 3/16" x 3"
35 A 55BB9
36 13- 410 B O L T - 1/4" X 5/B" N.C. ,hex
37 92- 4 L O C K W A S H E R - 1/4" S A E
T e r m s ' ' R i g h t H a n d " a n d " L e f t H a n d "